GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.+5299
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2022

POPULATION OF SC IN UTTAR PRADESH AND TELANGANA

15299. KUNWAR DANISH ALI:
SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of population of Scheduled Castes (SCs) in Uttar Pradesh and Telangana in
terms of percentage at present;

(b) the percentage of reservation for SCs at present;

(¢) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the State Governments of
Uttar Pradesh and Telangana to increase the reservation according to the percentage of
population; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(@): The percentage of Scheduled Castes population to total population, as per 2011 census, in
Uttar Pradesh & Telangana was 20.70 & 15.43 respectively.

(b): In matter of appointment by direct recruitment to civil post & civil services under the Central
Government on all India basis by open competition, reservation is provided to Scheduled Castes
@ 15% & in matter of appointment by direct recruitment to civil post & civil services on all
India basis otherwise than by open competition reservation is provided to Scheduled Castes @
16.66%.

(¢): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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